
April 19 , 2012

Jackie Fitzgerald
Chabot Las Positas Community College
3000 Campus Hill Drive
Livermore, CA 94551

Dear Jackie:

District for Las Positas College

Enclosed for your consideration is the 2011-2012 Amendment to the Instructional
Agreement between Yosemite Community College District, Child Development Training
Consortium and Chabot Las Positas Community College District for Las Positas Collegl.
This revises the contractual relationship established for the 2Q11-2012 fiscal year.

Please sign and RETURN
address:

BOTH Amendments, with original signatures, to the following

Gail Brovont
Child Development Training Consortium
1620 N. Carpenter Road, Suite C-16
Modesto, CA 95351

After obtaining our Vice Chancellor's signature, a fully executed copy will be returned to
you for your records.

!l you have any questions or need additional information, please phone (2Og) 548-5721.
Thank you for your continued support of early education, and your prompt response is
greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Patty Scroggins
Director

PS:gb

Enclosures

Yosemite Community College District
1620 North Carpenter Road, Suite C-16, Modesto, CA, 9535l,eAr54g-5732



Child Developmenf Troining Consortiu m
20ll-2012 Amendment # | to Instruclional Agreement

Number ll-12- 2620
Amendment to lnstruclionol Agreement for the period September 1,2011, to June 30,2012, between the yosemite
community college District, child Development Troining consortium (yccD/cDTC) ond chobof Los posilos
Community College District for los Positos Coltege (CONTRACTOR).

In considerotion of the performonce of the terms of the Instructionol Agreement in o sotisfoctory monner, the
YCCD/CDTC ogrees to poy the CONIRACTOR o revised qmounl nol lo exceed 5_U;000.00. This omount includes
Amended Instructionol Units (A) ond (if oppticoble) Contingent Instructionol Units (B):

The 20.l 1-2012 Approved Funding omount in (A) is occessible to controctor upon execution of Amendment.

Summory of Instructionol Unils:

Number of initiol enrolled units to generote of 925.00 per unit:
Number of odditionol enrolled units to generote of 925.00 unit:
Totol20l1-2012 Amended Instruclionol Units of Enrollmenl & Approved
Funding:

A: Tolol 2011-2012 Approved Funding:
Summory of Conlingenl Units:

Number of contingent units to generote of $25.00 per unit upon
CDTC's notificcrtion to controctor:
B: Totol Contingent Inslruclionol Funds:

Totol Amended Approved qnd Conlingenl Funding (if opplicoble)

2012.

# of Units

500

Funding
Amounl

$ I 2,500

$ I ,BZ5

$ I 4,375

Funding
Amounl

$525
$52s

$l 5,000.00

75

575

$ 14,375.00

Provision for odditionol funds (if opplicoble):
The YCCD/CDTC ogrees to octivote Contingent Units with Chqbot los Posilos Community College
Dislricl for los Posilos College College (CONTRACTOR) to provide odditionol omended funds not io
exceed $625.00, lN THE EVENT FUNDS BECOME AVAILABLE THROUGH CDTC. CDTC will contoct controctor
to octivote the CONTINGENCY portion of this omendment upon ovoilobility of funds. lf funds in Section B

do not become ovoiloble, Section A funds remoin os omended obove.
# of Unils

25

All finol reports ond invoices ore due no loter thon June 30, 2012. Except os omended herein, oll terms ond
conditions of the originol Instructionol Agreement sholl remoin unchonged ond in fullforce ond effect.
Agreed to this

AGREED TO BY:

doy of

Controctor Authorizing Signoture:

Printed Nome of Person Signing ond Title:

Dote:

osemife Commun Colleqe Disfricf

Authorizing Signoture:

Printed Nome of Person Signing ond Title: Tereso Scott, Executivb Vice Choncellor/Fiscol Services, YCCD

Dote:

Return lwo Amendments to Instructionol Agreement with orioinql siqnotures to:
Pofly Scroggins, Child Developmenl lroining Consorlium,'1620 N. Corpenler Rd., Suite C-16, Modeslo, CA 9S3Sl

For questions, coll 209) 548-5721

Dote Received: To D.O.: from D.O.: To Controctor:


